ds
™ o bl
IR
- - p hYT §, ' i" iy fhat
Decision No, 57333 Y- EmEL

BEFORS TEE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of
CALIFORNTIA WATER SERVICE COMPANY, a
coxporation, Zfor an oxder authorizing
it to increase wates charged for
water serviee in the Los Altos~Suburboen
distyrict in oxder to offset certain
assecsrments of the Santa Clara County
Plooé Contxol ond Water Consexvation
District and cextaln assessments of
the Senta Clara Valley Water Consex-
vation District.

o N NS

St

Application No. 406589
(Filed Apzil 24, 1964)

N N

QPINION

W mes feud s WA WP e

Applicant Califorania Watexr Service Company seeks authoxity
to increase its rates Iox water scrvice in its Los Altos-Suburban
District to offset the pump tax which is to become effective
July 1, 1964, The Commission staff has reviewed and analyzed this
application and prepared 2 report thexeon which is hereby made a
part of the record as Exhibit No. l.

Serviee frzea and Source of Supply

In addition to scxrving 20 other districts throughout
Califorxrnia, applicant provides watey sexrvice to some 12,600 customers
within a sexvice area of about 17 square miles, located in and near
Los Altos, Cupertino, Los Altos Hills, Mountain View, Santa Clara
and Sunnyvale, in Santa Clara County., Its souxces of supply con-
sist primarily of wells located within the boundaries of (1) Santa
Clara County Flood Control and Vater Comservetion Distzict and

(2) Santa Claxa Valley VWater Comservation District.




Rates

Applicant’s pxesent rates became effeetive in 1960
pursuant to Decision No. 60646 in Application No. 41333, They
provide for general metered service in two separate tariff areas
and service to company employees, with chaxges being a function of
quantity used, and flat xate fire protection sexvice.

Followirg is 2 comparison of applicant's present general

metered sexvice rates and those requested in this anplication:

Table I

Cemparison of Rates

Basic Zone Loyola Zore
Item Present Requestad Prescnt  Requested
First 3,000 cu.fv., por 100 cu.fte ..... $0.24 $0.285 $0.29 $0.335
Next 27,000 cu.ft., per 100 eweft. .ov.e .22 «265 025 295
O'VG:‘ 30,000 cu.ft-’ pcr loo Cu-f'b. srsan 019 l235 022 0265

The present xates provide for a graduated scale of serviee
charges for sexviee through various sizes of meters. No imexcases
oxe requested In these service charges mor in rates for fire pro-
tection sexvice.

Pump Taxes

Ground water extraction charges or "'pump taxes" soon will
be Imposed, by Santa Clora County Flood Control and Water Consexe
vation District (County) and by Santa Clara Valley Water Consexrva-
tion District (Valley), upon applicant and others extracting watex
from the underlying water basin. Inasmuch as such charges had not
been fixed at the time of applicant's last rate proceeding, no

provisilon was made therefor in the expense cstimates upon which the

resent rates are based.
P




A. 46589 ds..

Levies of $5,00 and $2.25, zespectively pexr acre foot
will be payable te County and Valley for watex extracted by anpli-
cant for agricultural use, The corresponding tax »ates for non-
agricultuxal water extractions are $10.00 ané $8,85. These tax
=ates apply to the woter year ended Jume 30, 1965. A coxresponding
inczease of & cents per hundred ecubic foet must be paid to Szn Jose
Water Woxks for water purchased f£xom 1t for resale by applicant,
to cover the offset rate increase granted to San Jose Woter Works inm
Applicéfion No. 46594 for the pumping taxes that San Jose will
ineur Eeginning July 1, 1964, AfZter offsetting am anticipated ad
valoxem tax xeduction of $400 ond giving comsideration to the pro-
poxtion of applicant's :total supply which it purchases £rem San Josc
Water Works, the zate inereases hereimbefore discussed are
Tequested by applicant to offset the pump toxes.

It is possible that deliveries to some agricultural
customers under gemeral metered sexvice rates may, in the future,
qualify for the lower tax rate., A special condition in the general
zetered sexvice rate schedules authorized herein provides an
appropriately lowex rate for any such deliverics.

Financial and Rate Requirements

Exbibit No. 1 shows that, excluding the putp tax but
reflecting present water xates, the iovestment tax credit and the
reduced income tax rates to become effective for 1965, and income
tox reductions xelated to involimtary comversions in accoxdance with‘
Decision No. 63530, dated April 5, 1962, im Application No. 43397,
applicant’s rate of return for 1964 would not reach 5 percent whick
is conmsidexably under the 6~1/4 percent found by this Commission to
be reasonable in applicant's last Los Altos-Suburban District rate

proceeding. The application shows that the 14 pexeent increase in




A. 46589 ds

znnual revenues wesulting £rem the Yequested rates, at the 1964 level
of deliveries, would be about $163,900, This is apnroximately the
same as the applicable pump taxes estimeted onm a comparable basis.
The opplication aiso shows that applicant'sc rate of return would
decline to less than fouxr percent at present watexr xates after the
puzp tax becomes efizetive,

Findings and Coaclusion

1. Applicant is in need of inczeased revenues to offset the
pwp taxes waich become effective July 1, 1964,

2. Lpplicant's estimates of additional operating revenues
required to offset the pump %axes are reasomable.

3. The incrcases Iin rates and charges auchorized kherein axe

Justificd, the rates and charges suthorized herein are reasemable,

and the present rates and charges, imsofar as they differ from those
prescribed herein, are for the future unjust and wnreasonablc.
The Commission conmcludes that the application should be

granted as set forth in the ensuing ordexr., A public hearing is not

necessary.
ORDER

IT IS ORDERER that aftexr the effective date of this order.
applicant California Water Sexvice Company is authorized to file the
revised schedules of rates set forth in Appendix A to this order.
Such £iling shall comply with Gemeral Order No. 96~4. The revised

rate schedules shall beecome effective for service rendered on zad




A, 46589 ds

after July 1, 1964 ox on and after the fourth day following the date
of £iling, whichever is later,

The effective date of this oxder shall be twenty days
after the date hereof.

Dated at Son Franciaca , California, this (Fe
day of y 1964,




. wésey @

APPENDIX A
Page 1 of L

Schodule No. 1S-1

Los Altos~-Suburban Tariff Arexu

CENERAL METERED SERVICE

APPLICABILITY

Applicable to all metered water zervice.

TERRITORY

The City of Los Altos and vicinity, Santa Clara County.

RATES -
Per Meter

Pexr Month
Service Charge:

For 5/8 % 3/Leinch Meter wovevesccecoecoecaces
For 3/L~4iNCh MELET weeevarromaseccencnns
FO..."“ l-inCh mO'OOI‘ s savenrePdovavsewae
FG:‘ 1%-mc11 mc‘tcr XN NN LR Y NN NN R R g
For 2=1NCh MELOT eecevcrcnccorncronones
For 3«Inek MEYCT secscsccrecrscorcocns
For LL"inCh me‘tor VossovorrDOPrsarrenae
For E=inCh MOLCY ceevvocnsccsneonnnens
For Beinch MCLEY secvececceccnssccnsove
For lo-inCh maeter Pmasccssvonsrvasnasny

Quantity Rates:

First B,OOO cu.f‘b-, pcr loo C‘Ll-f’ﬁ- sresrvens s 00285
Nem 27’000 Cuafto, per 100 w.f‘t" sroorsve s 0265
Over 320,000 cu,ft., per 100 cuufte ccveeoves »235

The Service Charge is a readiness-to~sorve
charge appiicable 0 all metered service
and to which 45 t0 be added the monthly
charge computed at the Quantity Rates.

(Contirmed)

<f)
(1)




A w6580 @

APPENDIY A
Page 2 0L L

Schedule Noo LS=1

Los Altog-Suburban Tariff Area

GENERAL METERED SERVICE
(Continved)

SPECIAL CONDITION

Custemers who receive water deldveries for agricultural purpoeses (N)
under thls schedule, and who presont evidence to the utility that such
deliverics qualify for the lower pump tax rates levied by Santa Clara
County Floed Control and Water Comservation District and by Santa
Clara Valley Water Conservation District for agricultural water, chall
receive a credit of three cents per 100 cubic feet or each wator bill
for the quantities of water used during the period covered by that )
bill. (N




A. L6589 . .

APPENDIX A
Page 3 of L

Schedule No. 1S=1

Tos Altos=Suburban Tariff Area
Lovola zone

GENERAL METERED SERVICE

APPLICABILITY

Applicable to all metercd water service.

TERRITORY

The portion of the City of Los Altos ard viginity known az
Loyola District, Santa Clara County.

RATES
Per Metor
Per Month

Service Charge:

For 5/8 x 3/L-inch meter secesccsscsccccsscaccen & 2,00

For B/L-inch me'tlcr P Y Y N Y, 2020
For l-inCh ma’tcr trevrsvreenacsvannessrne 20140
For l%‘-incb TOTAY ssvevovocvncovanconcoae )_;.CO
For 2-11')¢h meter #Pssbecnosrrssssnsannae 5-80
Tor 3-4nch MOTET cvecrevnecrnncrennannas 10.60
Tor ).L"'inCh MOTET eeeeccvssccavevssnsscee 13.80
Per 6-dnch MEYEL ceovvveevncrnavrcananas 21.00
For 8-30Ch MOLCT eecesvescsvonsvrermanses  28.10
For 20-3030 MELOT evvvrovccnvorveseconnas L0.0O0

Quantity natee:

H-rst 3’000 a:.'ft., per lOO Cu.fta essvevoreven s 0-335 (I)
Next 27,000 cuoft., per 100 cuofte vevenevear.. 295 |
WG:' ?O’OL'Q cutfto, Pcl‘ loo C‘U.-ft- LA R N XN NN R X NYJ l265 (I)

The Secvice Charge is a readiness-to-serve
chasge applicadle to all metered so-vice
and t¢ waich is5 10 be added the monthly
charge computed at the Quantity Rates.

(Continued)




Ao L6589 ds

APPENDIX A
Page L of 4

Sehedule No. LS~L

Los Altes=Sudburban Tarifs Area

Loyola Zone

GENERAL METERED SERVICE
(Continued)

SPECTAL CONDITION

Customers who rocelve water deliveries for agricultural purpeses
under this schedule, and who present evidence to the utility that such
deliverics qualily for the lower pump tax rates levied by Santa Clara
County Flood Control and Water Conservation District and by Santa
Clara Valley Water Conservation District for agricultural waver, shall
reccive a credit of threc cents per 100 cubic foot on cach watear dill
for the quantitics of water used during the perind covered by that

»ill.




